Powr-Pro Shown
POWER-MISER
& POWR-PRO
PUMP SYSTEMS
On Demand Live
Power Hydraulics
Off Mode Operation
Increases Fuel SavingsIncreases Fuel Savings

Pump Prefix is:
PML1– ]]] or  PMM1– ]]]
(Delete model coding after
Rotation)
bleed valve**
 a  — no bleed valve
 b  — 2 gpm (8 lpm)
flow conTrol valve*
00 — no option
 vp-10 (fixed)
28 —  28 gpm (106 lpm)
33 —  33 gpm (125 lpm)
36 —  36 gpm (136 lpm)
40 —  40 gpm (151 lpm)
52 —  52 gpm (197 lpm)
55 —  55 gpm (208 lpm)
63 —  63 gpm (238 lpm)
VP-15 (Adjustable)
15 —  5 gpm (19 lpm) to
   50 gpm (180 lpm)
hose kiT
 a — no hose Kit
 h — for ppv only
powr-pro(p) / power-miser(m) valve
 p — ppv-2402 — pm27, pm31,
     pl19, pl23, pl25
 p — ppv-3202 — pm35, pm40
 m — pmv-20 — pl14
 m — pmv-24 — pm27, pm31,
     pl19, pl23, pl25
 m — pmv-32 — pm35, pm40
roTaTaT TaTa ion
 l — left hand (ccW)
 r — right hand (cW)
PM40 – 07  c  f  S  l  –  M  –  a  –  63  –  b
 * optional. bypass flow should not exceed output flow by more than 50%.
 contact muncie sales for the correct selection for your application.
**poWer-miser only: a bleed valve must always be installed to prevent
premature pump failure. part number ffc-3-2 (not used on ppv).
note: vehicle must be equipped with an air system. poWr-pro valve
 must be shifted with a 2-position, 4-way valve.
NOTES: Maximum oil temperature is 200°F (93°C). Never use Teflon Tape on pipe ports. 10 Micron Filtration Recommended.
*
*
*
*
*
4 Muncie Power Products, Inc.
POWR-PRO InStallatIOn dIMEnSIOnS
l SERIES
M SERIES
 PL-19 7.62 (193.5) 2.50 (63.5) 4.62 (117.3)
 PL-23 7.87 (199.9) 2.75 (69.9) 4.75 (120.7)
 PL-25 8.12 (206.2) 3.00 (76.2)   4.88 (124.0)
model
no.
dim. a
in (mm)
dim. b
in (mm)
dim. c
in (mm)Shaft tyPE 1
SaE “c” 4-bOlt
ccW rotation shoWn
 PM-27 8.25 (209.6) 2.50 (63.5) 5.00 (127.0)
 PM-31 8.50 (215.9) 2.75 (69.9) 5.12 (130.0)
 PM-35 8.75 (222.3) 3.00 (76.2)   5.25 (133.4)
 PM-40 9.00 (228.6) 3.25 (82.6)   5.38 (136.7)
model
no.